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TUESDAY, OCTOBER 29, 1844.

AT the Court at
October 1844,

Windsor, the 7th day of

PRESENT,

The QUEEN's Most Excellent Majesty in Council,

IT is this day ordered by Her Majesty in
Council, that the Parliament, which stands

prorogued to Thursday the tenth day of October
anstant, be further prorogued to Thursday the
twelfth day of December next.

Whitehall, October 28, 1844.

The Queen has been pleased to direct letters
patent to be passed under the. Great Seal,
granting the dignity of a Baronet of the United
Kingdom of • Great Britain and Ireland unto the
Bight Honourable William Magnay, of Postford-
house, in* the county of Surrey, Lord Mayor of
the city of London, and the heirs male of his
tody lawfully begotten.

Foreign-Office, October 29, 1844.

The Queen has beell graciously pleased to
appoint George William Featherstonhaugh, Esq.
to be Her Majesty's Consul at Havre-de-Grace»

CIRCUITS OF THE COMMISSIONERS
FOR THE RELIEF OF INSOLVENT

DEBTORS.

SPRING CIRCUITS, 1845.

HOME

Henry Revett Reynolds, Esq. Chief Commissioners

Sussex, at Horsham, Monday, February 24.
Kent, at Maidstone, Thursday, March 6.
At the City and County of the City of Canter*

bury, Saturday, March 8.
Kent, at Dover, Monday, March 10.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Friday, April 4.

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

John Greathed Harris, Esq. Commissioner^

Yorkshire, at Wakefield, Friday, February 21.
At the Town and County of the Town of Kingston*

upon-Hull, Tuesday, February 25. -
Yorkshire, at York, Thursday, February 27.
Yorkshire, at Richmond, Saturday, March 1-.
Durham, at Durham, Monday, March 3.
Northumberland, at the Moot-hall, Newcastle*

upon--Tyae, Wednesday, March 5*
At the Town and County of the Town of

castle-upon- Tyne, on the same day. *
Cumberland, at Carlisle, Friday, March 7.
Westmorland, at Appleby^Mondaj, March 10*


